GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA
HOME(POLICE) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 10th January,2013.

No.HPL.164/2010/320 - Whereas for public convenience and better administration the

Governor of Meghalaya considers it necessary to create a new Police Out Post at MahesKhola

in the South Garo Hills District to be known as the Maheskhola Police Out Post;

And, whereas, it is necessary to describe the boundaries and

jurisdiction of the new Out Post as indicated here-under;

Now, therefore, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to order creation

of the aforesaid Out Post at Maheskhola and to describe the boundaries and jurisdiction of the

new out Post as indicated hereunder with effect from the date of publication of this

Notification in the Official Gazette of Meghalaya. On creation of the Maheskhola Out Post, the

areas coming under its jurisdiction shall cease to be under the Rongara Police Station.

DESCRIPTION OF THE BOUNDARIES OF THE MAHESKHOLA OUT POST

North:

Balpakram Range.

East:

From Maheskola bazaar and along the river of Maheskola along western boundary of

Mawkyrwat P.S.

South:

From Nekora village covering Bandrasora upto Maheskola BOP along the

Bangladesh border.

West:

From Durbeta covering Kanai upto Kanai BOP.

(J.Lyngdoh/IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

Home (Police) Department

Contd......2/-.....

LIST OF VILLAGES UNDER MAHESKHOLA POLICE OUT POST

Sl. No.	Name of Villages
1	Upper Nekora
2	Lower Nekora
3	Bandosora
4	Gandhigiri
5	Ranthanggiri
6	Upper Pasgaon
7	Lower Pasgaon
8	Rajapara
9	Mahadeo Songmong
10	Mahadeo Warima
11	Rongmin Chiring
12	Nikwatgre
13	Bonbera
14	Battabon
15	Teptepa
16	Rompa
17	New rompa
18	Ilatuli